Section 2. Approval of Agreement.  The Village Council hereby approves the 

Agreement with Able City East LLC to complete the Project, substantially in the form attached 

hereto as Exhibit “1”, for completion of the Project in an amount not to exceed One Hundred 

Twelve Thousand and 00/100 Dollars ($112,000.00).  

Section 3. Execution of Agreement. The Village Manager is authorized to execute 

the Agreement with Able City East LLC on behalf of the Village, to execute any required documents 

to implement the terms and conditions of the Agreement, and to execute any extension and/or